TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM312301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RUNWAY 84, INC.		07/28/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANTHONY'S PIZZA HOLDING COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	Iress: 200 WEST CYPRESS CREEK ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 220	
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	ntry: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33309	
Entity Type:	Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3987405	MEATBALLS & MARTINIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5163659802

Email: sbellus@collardroe.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart J Bellus Address Line 1: 1077 Northern Blvd.

Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stewart J Bellus
SIGNATURE:	/sjb/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=meatballs & martinis- assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005332 FRAME: 0482

900296672

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RUNWAY 84 INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of Florida, having an

address of 330 State Road 84, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308, owns and uses the trademark

MEATBALLS & MARTINIS ("MARK"), and owns U.S. Trademark Registration Number

3,987,405 ("REGISTRATION") for the MARK;

WHEREAS, ANTHONY'S PIZZA HOLDING COMPANY, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a

limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having a business

address of 200 West Eyprus Creek Road, Suite 220, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 desires to

acquire the MARK, the REGISTRATION, and past common law causes of action thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to

the MARK and the REGISTRATION, together with the goodwill of the business connected with

the MARK and the REGISTRATION, and symbolized by the MARK and the REGISTRATION.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past causes of action.

Date: 7/28/14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005332 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 07/30/2014